THIRD AMENDMENT
CONSTRUCTION SIGNAGE SERVICES
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1984C

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 13% day of March 2018, and shall be
deemed and {aken as forming a part of the Agreement for Construction Signage Services (“Agreement”) by and between the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lllinois ("Commission”} and Adnama,
Inc. d/bfa Sign-A-Rama Downtown (“Consuitant”) dated December 10, 2013 with the like operation and effect as if the same
were incorporated therein,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered inte an Agreement dated the 10 day of
December 2013, wherein the Consultant is to provide Construction Signage Services for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

it s agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole medification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SEY FORTH HEREIN.

2 Scope of Services

21 The Consullant is to provide Construction Signage Services as described in the attached Scope of Setvices,
as well as any additional printing services as agreed.

3. Compensation of the Consuitant and Term
34 This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2019,

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant and the signature(s) of each persen signing
on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to all terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

Ali capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement, Except as and fo the extent
that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shalfl remain in full force and
effect,




SCOPE OF SERVICES

This document provides the minimum performance criteria for the production, delivery, and installation of construction
signage.

All coordination for the delivery and installation of construction signage shall be facilitated by the Commission
Representative. Any actions required by the Vendor will require PBC approval prior to work being performed.

Commission Representative: Aly Marti and PBC Project Manager

The Public Building Commission (PBC) will provide all artwork (renderings, logos, etc.} to the vendor prior to
fabrication along with a Construction Sign Order Form.

The vendor will generate a proof of the sign and send it to the PBC for approval. Vendor must not commence
fabrication of the sign prior to receiving approval from the Commission Representative or designee. The PBC will not
be responsible for any productions created without proper approval.

Once approved, the vendor will fabricate the construction sign(s) to the Public Building Commissions standards:

o Size:4'x8x%'
o Materials: Medium density overlay wood sign
¢ Color: 4 color

The vendor will contact the Commission Representative to schedule installation of the sign under supervision of the
PBC Project Manager or designee. The sign will be installed to the specifications noted on the Construction Sign
Order Form, i.e. fence mounted, post mounted, etc.

The vendor will be required to install the sign(s) within 14 days of receiving the order authorization, in the specified
location, uniess otherwise indicated by the Public Building Commission.

The PBC will provide the vendor with a map clearly marked with the sign location. It is the vendor's responsibility to
JULIE (Joint Utility Locating Information for Excavators) the site prior to instaliation and to nofify the PBC of any
conflicts in sign placement.

The vendor must arrive on site on the agreed upon day for installation. Vendor must work with any other contractors
that may be on sife. Vendor must instali the sign under the supervision of the PBC Project Manager or designee. It
shall be the responsibility of the vendor to fabricate and install a sign appropriate for the area’s climate.

Once the sign is installed the vendor will take a phofo of the installed sign and email it to the Commission
Representative as proof of installation.

Once installation is complete and phofo has been received the vendor shall submit an invoice for completed work,
The Commission Representative will submit the invoice for payment to the appropriate PBC Depariment within 10
days of receipt.

The vendor understands and agrees to the requirements and terms contained within this document.




«ﬁv#dwg;'w:__;@;m,.. .
=

~ Scope: Manufacture and installation of construetion signs for various project sites.

_:::Trtwork: To be supplied eiectronically by PBC

;f{:ontact Title: Ow e
_'é'iescﬁptlan: PBC Construction Signs
Size: 96" W x 48" W
'g._*ﬂaterials: %" (wood) board

‘Print: 4-color

f .
Sample Sign:

ATTACHMENT B
REQUEST FOR PRICING SHEET ~ PRODUCT DESCRIPTION (REVISED)

z ,/w}a i/; w‘*/
. Company Name: /‘:‘-}m/g#}ﬁ?” ZVTQ C[/é/@ 5 iﬁ n AT e )OU\J‘\ D e v
Gontact Name: Cea@nela < G oc,adw Vo

.;_Provide price for: 4'x8'x1/2"
“MDO {Medium Density Overiay) wood sign ONLY,

4-color process wiphotos and renderings. $ 436
Price: To Install 4x4 Post (B' post} (dug and backfilled) $ 21450
Price: To Install 4x4 Post {10’ post) (dug and backiilled) $ zoz50
Price: To Install Post Mounted Signage in Ground Conditions {Concrete) $ yoo 50
‘Price: To Install Post Mounted Slgnage in Ground Conditions (Asphalt) $ o250
‘Price: To instail Fence Mounted Y
Price: To Install Wall Mounted $ 1G5
Price: To Apply Graffit Guard (Front of sign) $§ 82,50
‘Price: To Apply Graffiti Guard {Back of sign) $ R2.506
Price: For an Engineer Grade Refiective Background $ 5 .00
‘Specialty Dellvery Time § o e
[AvMBE [ IWBE [ INIA

Specify Payment Terms 20 dey s
Specify Ink (photos & renderings) Elccim 5o/ ven b
‘Durability Time Frame 2 yvears
‘Comments: ’

E?i%fi ADDENDUM NO. 1

H
i
-
i

Mpyor Rahm Emanuel, Chalrman

Erin Lavin Cabonargi, Execulive Director

Seplember 17, 2013




THIRD AMENDMENT
CONSTRUCTION SIGNAGE SERVICES
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
CONTRACT NUMBER PS$1984C

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 3.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Ll

Date:

Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chairman

Date: §I/ 29 ! /8

CONSULTANT
Adnama, Inc. d/b/a Sign-A-Rama Downtown

By: k%"é“f’% e Date: %

Subscribed and sworn to me this

o nd :
2= day of Mal[/ 20 ¥

JOSHUA STAPLETON

Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Nov 29. 2021

My CLommission expires: s ZOZ/
(Seal of Notary)

Approved as to form a

ed nd lggality )
(/{/]’\/M 5’; :%MJ@-"Z— Datemd"{ (;2«.7/{ ;Z &) /5)

Neal & Leroy, LLC



